外形尺寸(毫米) 基本额定负荷 极限转速
型号
重量 相当于国外型号 (参考)
(千牛) (转/分) (千克) foreign models (reference）
Boundary dimensions Basic load ratings(kN) Speed rating
Designations
Weight
SKF FAG NSK NTN KOYOd D B Fw rmin
Cr Cor
脂润滑 油润滑 (kg)
(mm) Grease Oil Complete set  Inner ring
150 210 120 166 2 600 1530 2200 2800 FCD3042120 12.7 1.85
150 210 120 168.5 2 686 1380 2200 2800 FCD3042120 12.8 1.8 30FC21120
150 225 112 170 2 550 1210 2000 2600 FCD3045112 15.3 2.16
150 225 120 169 2 640 1370 2000 2600 FCD3045120 16.1 2.2
160 240 168 183 2.1 950 2330 1900 2400 FCD3248168 26.1 4
170 230 160 185.5 2.1 1200 2200 1900 2400 FCD3446160 18.9 2.7 567622
180 250 100 200 2.1 510 1240 1800 2200 FCD3650100 14.7 2.23
180 260 168 202 2.1 990 2530 1800 2200 FCD3652168 29.2 4.26
200 290 192 226 2.1 1240 3250 1600 1900 FCD4058192 42.5 6.4
200 310 230 229 2.1 2360 4000 1400 1700 FCD4062230 65.4 8.9 503901.N12BA 200RV3102
200 310 265 227 2 2700 4250 1400 1700 FCD4062265 70.2 9.5 514958
210 300 210 234 2.1 1400 3800 1500 1800 FCD4260210 48 6.71
220 300 200 240 2.1 1830 3350 1400 1700 FCD4460200 40.9 5.6 567623
220 340 290 250 3 3250 5400 1300 1600 FCD4468290 94.5 12.4 525147
230 340 260 261 2.1 1920 5340 1300 1600 FCD4668260 81.1 12
240 330 220 264 2.1 1460 4220 1300 1600 FCD4866220 56.8 8.05
240 350 220 270 2.1 1630 4260 1300 1600 FCD4870220 70.7 10.2
240 360 290 270 12.5X30° 3350 5700 1200 1500 FCD4872290 99.3 13.4 514959
250 340 220 274 3 1550 4610 1200 1500 FCD5068220 58.1 8.38
250 350 220 278 3 1690 4730 1200 1500 FCD5070220 66.2 9.81
260 355 260 286 2.1 2090 5000 1100 1400 FCD5271260 74.5 11.1 260RV3521 52FC35260
260 360 260 287 2.1 2300 5320 1100 1400 FCD5272260 80 11.6 52FC36260
260 380 280 294 3 2380 6940 1100 1400 FCD5276280 110 16.1
260 400 290 296 3 2770 7090 1100 1400 FCD5280290 134 17.6 313427 518214 4R5218
260 400 335 294 4 4300 7200 1100 1400 FCD5280335 151 19.3 521065
270 380 280 299.7 2.5 2580 6850 1000 1300 FCD5476280 105 29.1 4R5405
280 380 290 308 3 2046 6440 1000 1300 FCD5676290 100 14.5
280 390 220 312 3 1820 5270 1000 1300 FCD5678220 80.6 12.6
280 390 275 308 3 2270 6610 1000 1300 FCD5678275 100 13.5 314719C 527104 56FC39275J
280 400 285 316 4 3400 6400 1000 1300 FCD5680285 113.6 18.2 513342.N12BA 280RV4021
280 410 300 313 4 3900 6950 1000 1300 FCD5682300 132.6 17.9 510350.C4.N12BA
280 420 280 318 4 2590 7190 1000 1300 FCD5684280 140 19.1
290 410 240 320 4 2080 5970 950 1200 FCD5882240 101 13.3
300 420 240 332 4 2160 6370 900 1100 FCD6084240 106 14.8
300 420 300 332 4 2690 8020 900 1100 FCD6084300 132 18.3 314484D 524289B 300RV4221 4R6020 60FC42300W
300 420 300 331 3 2990 8150 900 1100 FCD6084300A 136 17.7 4R6030 60FC42300DW
300 420 320 332 3 2900 7850 900 1100 FCD6084320 136 19.5 4R6018
300 460 350 341 4 5500 9650 850 1000 FCD6092350 233 27.9 517795
320 440 240 351 4 2140 6100 850 1000 FCD6488240 109 15
320 440 300 352 4 2720 8280 850 1000 FCD6488300 135 19.5
320 450 240 355 4 2260 6280 850 1000 FCD6490240 118 16.9
320 460 300 357 4 2940 8430 850 1000 FCD6492300 164 22.8
320 460 340 360 4 3350 10020 850 1000 FCD6492340 186 28.1
320 470 350 361.7 3 4150 10900 800 1000 FCD6494350 212 30 4R6406
320 480 290 364 4 3260 8680 800 1000 FCD6496290 185 26.7
320 480 290 361 4 4080 8450 800 1000 FCD6496290A 189 24.3 64FC48290
320 480 350 364 4 3210 9140 800 1000 FCD6496350 228 31.7 314274B 541851 320RV4811 341274A
330 460 340 365 4 3190 9820 800 1000 FCD6692340 174 25 313445C 543447
340 450 250 369 4 2130 6460 800 1000 FCD6890250A 106 15.4
340 450 250 371 4 2120 6790 800 1000 FCD6890250A1 107 16.7
340 460 260 370 4 2340 6960 800 1000 FCD6892260 122 16.7
340 480 280 374 4 2840 7870 750 950 FCD6896280 159 20.6 340RV4801
340 480 350 378 4 3410 10410 750 950 FCD6896350 201 28.9 314485C 527634 340RV4812E 4R6819 68FC48350-2
340 480 350 376 4 4840 11400 750 950 FCD6896350A 201 27.4 68FC48350L
340 480 385 378 2.1 4780 11500 750 950 FCD6896385 209 31.8 68FC48350N
340 500 370 385 6 6550 13200 700 900 FCD68100370 253 36.7 517794
340 560 380 396 4 7650 12200 650 830 FCD68112380 379 47.2 545171
350 500 380 389 4 4030 12040 700 900 FCD70100380 243 33.4 314563 532381.N12BA
350 500 410 388 5 7100 14300 700 900 FCD70100410 268 35.3 532001
350 500 460 388 2 6570 16500 700 900 FCD70100460 296 39.6 70FC50460
350 520 300 401 4 3300 9070 700 900 FCD70104300 223 34.8 BC2B319878 568450
360 500 250 394 4 2480 6730 700 900 FCD72100250 146 19.3 BC2B320075 72FC50250
360 510 370 397 4 3930 11720 700 900 FCD72102370A 240 31.3
360 510 380 399 4 4020 12070 700 900 FCD72102380 247 34 316890B
360 510 400 399 4 4350 11900 700 900 FCD72102400 251 35.8 4R7205
360 520 380 405 4 4120 12520 700 900 FCD72104380 271 39.3 314486A 562913 72FC52380
370 520 380 409 10X20° 6100 11800 700 900 FCD74104380 248 35.3 543975 74FC52380
370 520 400 413 5 4740 11900 700 900 FCD74104400 268 43.2 74FC52400W
380 540 300 421 3 5100 9150 670 860 FCD76108300 217 29.8 541982 76FC54300
380 540 340 422 4 4600 10300 670 860 FCD76108340 256 35 76FC54340W
380 540 360 422 4 5480 12900 670 860 FCD76108360 266 37.1 76FC54360
380 540 400 422 5 6700 13400 670 860 FCD76108400 297 41.2 544794 380RV5411 4R7618 76FC54380
390 540 320 431 10x20° 5500 11000 650 830 FCD78108320 225 32.8 578278
390 550 400 434 5 5150 12400 650 830 FCD78110400 303 44 390RV5521 78FC55400AW
400 560 360 441 5 5570 13400 620 780 FCD80112360 277 37.6 80FC56360
400 560 400 446 5 5650 13600 620 780 FCD80112400 308 47 400RV5621/400RV5612
400 560 410 445 12x20° 7800 16600 620 780 FCD80112410 321 47.4 513769A 400RV5611/400RV5613 4R8010 80FC56410
400 590 440 450 4 8300 16000 620 780 FCD80118440 408 56.7 542395
400 600 380 450 5 6610 14300 620 780 FCD80120380 388 49 80FC60380
410 560 400 450 4 6550 13400 620 780 FCD82112400 285 41.5 543736
410 600 440 460 5 8070 18800 620 780 FCD82120440 432 58.1 517436 410RV6011 82FC60440
420 560 400 458 4 4870 12700 620 780 FCD84112400 270 40.1 420RV5602 84FC56400
420 580 320 463 4 4760 11000 620 780 FCD84116320 249 36.9 533053.N12BA 86FC58320
420 600 440 469.6 6 6350 18100 600 750 FCD84120440 423 59.2 4R8407
420 600 440 470 5 7240 17700 600 750 FCD84120440A 420 59.8 565467 420RV6011 4CR420A